Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
PAUL PHILIP LENNON JOCELYN H. CHENG	Name: MITEL CORPORATION
	Internal Address: PO BOX 13089
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 350 LEGGET DRIVE
Execution Date(s) 02/13/2001; 02/15/2001	
Assignment Merger	- F-WF17666
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KANATA
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip;K2K 2W7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	ZID, NZK ZWI
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/7/20,309	7,212,629
Additional numbers attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:MICHELLE WHITTINGTON, ESQ	
Internal Address;7300 W. BOSTON STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
monigration and the control of the c	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Ctroot Address (2000 VI DOOTON DTDEET	Enclosed
Street Address: 7300 W. BOSTON STREET	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Citing CHANDLED	8. Payment Information
City: CHANDLER	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: ARIZONA Zip:85226	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 480-961-9000 X21352	b. Deposit Account Number 502721
Fax Number: 480-961-8073	
Email Address: michelle_whittington@MITEL.com	Authorized User Name MICHELLE WHITTINGTON
9. Signature: - Muli a Whithertur SEPTEMBER 18, 2007	
Signature Date	
MICHELLE WHITTINGTON	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0018

3. Jan.

WORLDWIDE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul Philip LENNON; and Jocelyn H. CHENG (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are 9 Moss Court, Nepean, Ontario, K2H 8MS, Canada; and 18 Edgemont Avenue, Nepean, Ontario, K2J 3S7, Canada, respectively, made an invention entitled:

MOUSE ENABLED PHONE

for which a United Kingdom Application is filed concurrently herewith.

AND WHEREAS, MITEL CORPORATION, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 350 Legget Drive, P.O. Box 13089, Kanata, Ontario, K2K 2W7, Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired from the said Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in Canada, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in other countries.

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignce, the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0019 -2-

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

2001.

, this 13th day of February .

Paul Philip LENNON

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

LESSAND.

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Paul Philip LENNON, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at

, this 13 day of REB.

2001.

- 3 -

SIGNED at

, this

day of

2001.

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jocelyn H. CHENG, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at OTTAWH, this 15 day of FEB

2001.

PATENT REEL: 019843 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 09/18/2007